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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/23/2010  7:13:07PM

Assembly District 60

 1,456 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 152 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 1,020 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 386 GAIL GOODE

 1 CARL PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE MINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL REDPATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ALPIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,414 

Assembly District 61

 3,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 287 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

 2,462 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 906 GAIL GOODE

 2 ANTHONETTE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALLEN COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD ALMIGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KAPLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. LINDY P. CRESCITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL KENNY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,382 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/23/2010  7:13:07PM

Assembly District 62

 2,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 158 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 5 AFFIDAVIT

 1,169 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 491 GAIL GOODE

 1 A. LENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BALAZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,673 

Assembly District 63

 2,519 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 1,716 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 624 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MAHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GADAMSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYLES GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,355 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/23/2010  7:13:07PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Richmond County

 9,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 820 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 65 FEDERAL

 48 AFFIDAVIT

 6,367 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 2,407 GAIL GOODE

 1 A. LENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONETTE ADEWALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BALAZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BLAKEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MAHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE MINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALLEN COE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOD ALMIGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GADAMSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. ALLEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUDANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE KAPLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. LINDY P. CRESCITELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYLES GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL KENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GILBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL REDPATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT APPLEBAUM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/23/2010  7:13:07PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 TIM REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ALPIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,824 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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